MRD 11-27-98

FORM' PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RE(	12-08-1998	3 HEE	T U.S. DEPARTME	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					and Trademark C
Tab settings		100917492	<b>—</b>		IVE
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Pa		.Orio Di	igine secuments or cop	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. 1	Name and address	of the ring party(ies)	/ 1998
Carl E. Johnson		•		on Technology.	
			nternal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? U Yes	□ No	Route	2, Box 3	
3. Nature of conveyance:			·		
Ä Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name			
Other			City: Wayne	State: <u>NE</u>	zip: <u>6878</u>
			•		_
Execution Date: Nov. 2	4, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🖄 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53	e application is:	
5. Name and address of party to v	Addition   whom correspond	ional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53		
	Addition   whom correspond	ional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53	37	
5. Name and address of party to v	Addition Addition Addition Addition Corresponder Mailed:	onal numbers attached? dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53  Yes No  Total number of app	37	nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to viconcerning document should be	Addition Addition Addition Addition Corresponder Mailed:	onal numbers attached?  dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53  Yes No  Total number of app	lications and patents in	nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to viconcerning document should be Name: Dennis L. Thom	Addition whom corresponder mailed:	onal numbers attached?  dence 6.  7.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53  Yes No  Total number of app  Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents in	nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: Dennis L. Thomatinternal Address:	Addition whom corresponder mailed: te, Esq , Voorhees 8	onal numbers attached?  dence 6.  7.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53  Yes No  Total number of app  Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents in	nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to vocancerning document should be Name: Dennis L. Thomate Internal Address:  Zarley, McKee, Thomate Comm Fed Twr Suite	Addition whom corresponder mailed: te, Esq , Voorhees 8	onal numbers attached?  Indence 6.  7.  Sease	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53  Yes No  Total number of app  Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents in 3.41)\$_40.0	nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to voconcerning document should be Name: Dennis L. Thom Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte Comm Fed Twr Suite Street Address: 2120 _ Street Address:	Addition whom corresponder mailed: te, Esq , Voorhees 8 1111 So. 72nd St.	onal numbers attached?  Idence 6.  7.  8 Sease	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53  Yes & No  Total number of app  Total fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  Authorized to be  Deposit account nu	lications and patents in 3.41)\$_40.0	nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: Dennis L. Thom Internal Address:  Zarley, McKee, Thomte  Comm Fed Twr Suite:  Street Address: 2120 S  City: Omaha State	Addition whom corresponder mailed: te, Esq , Voorhees 8 1111 So. 72nd St.	onal numbers attached?  Idence 6.  7.  Sease	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53  Yes No  Total number of app  Total fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  Authorized to be  Deposit account nu  (Attach duplicate copy of	lications and patents in 3.41)\$_40.0 e charged to deposit a mber:	nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to voconcerning document should be Name: Dennis L. Thom Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte Comm Fed Twr Suite Street Address: 2120 _ Street Address:	Addition whom corresponder mailed: te, Esq , Voorhees 8 1111 So. 72nd St.	onal numbers attached?  Indence 6.  7.  See Sease  - 8.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53  Yes No  Total number of app  Total fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  Authorized to be  Deposit account nu  (Attach duplicate copy of	lications and patents in 3.41)\$_40.0 e charged to deposit a mber:	nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: Dennis L. Thom Internal Address:  Zarley, McKee, Thomte  Comm Fed Twr Suite:  Street Address: 2120 S  City: Omaha State	Addition whom corresponder mailed: te, Esq , Voorhees 8 1111 So. 72nd St.  B: NE ZIP	onal numbers attached?  Indence 6.  7.  See Sease  8.  DO NOT USE THIS:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,53  Yes & No  Total number of app  Total fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  Authorized to be  Deposit account nu  (Attach duplicate copy of	silications and patents in 3.41)\$_40.0  The charged to deposit a mber:	nvolved: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0255** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, CARL E. JOHNSON, having an address of Route 2, Box 3, Wayne. Nebraska 68787, is the owner of the following:

U.S. Patent No. 5,529,537 bearing a date of June 25, 1996, and entitled GRAIN BIN MONITOR, and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in and to the same; and

WHEREAS, JOHNSON TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Nebraska Corporation, located and doing business at Route 2, Box 3, Wayne, Nebraska 68787, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to said Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to CARL E. JOHNSON in hand paid by JOHNSON TECHNOLOGY, INC., and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, CARL E. JOHNSON has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to JOHNSON TECHNOLOGY, INC. the said invention, the aforesaid Letters Patent, and any reissue thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by JOHNSON TECHNOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors. assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CARL E. JOHNSON if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: Nov. 24,1998

Carl E. Johnson

25

1

5

10

15

20

STATE OF NEBRASKA ]

] ss.

COUNTY OF WAYNE ]

On this 24th day of <u>November</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared CARL E. JOHNSON, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
PAULA J. SCHWARTEN
My Comm. Exp. Aug. 21, 2000

<u> Paula G. Schwarten</u> Notary Public

20

1

5

10

15

25

2

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0257